

Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited USD/HKD Prime Rate Adjustment Notice

Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited has decided to raise the Bank's USD and HKD Prime Rate (p.a.%) as below, effective from January 19th, 2018.

1. Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited USD Prime Rate (p.a.%)

After Adjustment (effective from Jan 19 th ,2018)	6.25%
Before Adjustment	5.75%

2. Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited HKD Prime Rate (p.a.%)

Before Adjustment	6.25%
After Adjustment (effective from Jan 19 th ,2018)	6.75%

Please refer to the Bank's website (<u>www.hangseng.com.cn</u>) for the USD/HKD Prime rate update on the effective date.

For enquiries, please contact your Relationship Manager or our Service Hotline 8008 30 8008 or 4008 30 8008.

Hang Seng Bank (China) Limited

December 19th 2017